505407184 04/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5453978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDU BHUSHAN	10/22/2018
BABU PADMANABHAN	10/22/2018
VINAY RAO	10/24/2018
VIJAY KULKARNI	10/22/2018
CHETAN CHINCHOLI	10/24/2018
RADHIKA GHIKE	10/22/2018
RAJA GANESHAN	10/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	NO. 290, 4TH MAIN, 4TH PHASE	
Internal Address:	PEENYA INDUSTRIAL AREA, KARNATAKA	
City:	BENGALURU	
State/Country:	ate/Country: INDIA	
Postal Code:	560058	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16373178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: Docketing@wnlaw.com,lgifford@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21977.2.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. PAUL NORTON
SIGNATURE:	/J. Paul Norton/

PATENT 505407184 REEL: 048772 FRAME: 0645

DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019
Total Attachments: 7	
source=21977-2-1 2019-04-02 Assignm	ent#page1.tif
source=21977-2-1 2019-04-02 Assignment	ent#page2.tif
source=21977-2-1 2019-04-02 Assignm	ent#page3.tif
source=21977-2-1 2019-04-02 Assignm	ent#page4.tif
source=21977-2-1 2019-04-02 Assignm	ent#page5.tif
source=21977-2-1 2019-04-02 Assignm	ent#page6.tif
source=21977-2-1 2019-04-02 Assignment	ent#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 048772 FRAME: 0646

I, Indu Bhushan, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled

having U.S. Patent Application No. ______, filed on ______, and

PCT Application No. <u>PCT/IB2017/052334</u>, filed on <u>April 24, 2017</u>;

India Patent Application No. <u>201641014156</u>, filed on <u>April 22, 2016</u>; and
India Patent Application No. <u>201641032763</u>, filed on <u>September 26, 2016</u>

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204 USA, who are associated with customer number 24197, to insert the application numbers and filing dates above when known;

STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights:

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Inventor's Signature

Indu Bhushan

Witness Signature

AGHIJEET GANDHI Witness Name (print)

....

00 22,2018 Date Signed

rame Signed

0422,2018

Date Signed

Assignment

Page Fof I

PATENT REEL: 048772 FRAME: 0647

I. Babu Padmanabhan, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invedisclosed and/or claimed in the following patent approximately approxi		
U.S. Patent Application entitled		
having U.S. Patent Application No. PCT Application No. PCT/IB2017/052334 India Patent Application No. 20164101415 India Patent Application No. 201641032763	; filed on <u>April 24, 2017;</u> <u>56,</u> filed on <u>April 22, 2016</u> ; and	
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmo 97204 USA, who are associated with custos application numbers and filing dates above	on Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR mer number 24197, to insert the	
STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");		
For good and valuable consideration, the reby the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVAT	assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the INVENTION, the	
ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVAT patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and pe	IVES, for litigation regarding letters	
/ Musicallan/In	Oct 22, 2018 .	
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
Baisu Padmanabhan Av	22/10/2018	
Witness Signature	Date Signed	
AGHIJEET GANDHI Witness Name (print)	· ·	

 Vinay Rao, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented a and/or claimed in the following patent applicat 	
U.S. Patent Application entitled	
having U.S. Patent Application No. PCT Application No. PCT/IB2017/052 India Patent Application No. 20164101 India Patent Application No. 201641032	334 , filed on <u>April 24, 2017;</u> [4156, filed on <u>April 22, 2016;</u> and
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Sa 97204 USA, who are associated with capplication numbers and filing dates about the capplication numbers and filing dates about the capplication of the capplication numbers and filing dates about the capplication of the capplication of the capplication numbers and filing dates about the capplication of the capplication	istomer number 24197, to insert the
STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMIT the country of India, on behalf of itself and its sentitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all therefrom, such as continuing applications, in a all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIV	e and exclusive rights, title, and interest in If other applications and patents derived and for the United States, its territories, and
For good and valuable consideration, the by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby set the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIV	t in the INVENTION, the
ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any docume APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIV patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.	ATIVES, for litigation regarding letters
Inventor's Signature	007 29, 2018 Date Signed
Vinay Rao Witness Signature	29-10-2018 Date Signed
ABHIJEET GANDHI Witness Name (print)	

U.S. Patent Application entitled having U.S. Patent Application No		
having U.S. Patent Application No, filed on, and PCT Application No. <u>PCT/IB2017/0S2334</u> , filed on <u>April 24, 2017;</u> India Patent Application No. <u>201641014156</u> , filed on <u>April 22, 2016</u> ; and India Patent Applicaton No. <u>201641032763</u> , filed on <u>September 26, 2016</u>		
ASCICATED harshy nithanized and requests ASSICATED S. Land summer autoline of		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204 USA, who are associated with customer number 24197, to insert the application numbers and filing dates above when known;		
STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;		
ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.		
0 ct 22, 2018		
Inventor-s Signature Date Signed		
Vijay Kulkarni AVV.		
22/10/2018 Witness Signature Date Signed		
ABHITEET GANDHI		
Witness Name (print)		

ACTIVATION AND ACTIVA		
I, Chetan Chincholi, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent appl	subject matter ("INVENTION"), lication(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):	
U.S. Patent Application entitled	·	
having U.S. Patent Application No. PCT Application No. <u>PCT/IB2017/052334</u> , 1 India Patent Application No. <u>201641014156</u> India Patent Application No. <u>201641032763</u> ,	nied on <u>April 24, 2017;</u> , filed on <u>April 22, 2016;</u> and	
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests and Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmon 97204 USA, who are associated with custom application numbers and filing dates above were supplicated.	Street, Suite 1600, Portland, UK er number 24197, to insert the	
STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, a the country of India, on behalf of itself and its succes entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVATION DERIVATIVATION DERIVATIVATIVATIVATIVATIVATIVATIVATIVATIVAT	ssors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is I exclusive rights, title, and interest in er applications and patents derived or the United States, its territories, and	
For good and valuable consideration, the rec by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in t APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATI	ssigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, he INVENTION, the	
ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents re APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATT patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and per and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.	VES, for litigation regarding letters	
	A-8 41 418	
Manual Company	OC 24, 2018 Date Signed	
Inventor's Signature Chetan Chincholi		
CACIAN CIBIOOO	24-10-2018	
Witness Signature	Date Signed	
ABHLIEET GANDHI		
Witness Name (print)		
§		

Inventor's Signature Radhika Ghike

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

ABHITEET GANDHI

ASSIGNMENT

	U.S. Patent Application entitled
	having U.S. Patent Application No, filed on, and PCT Application No. <u>PCT/IB2017/052334</u> , filed on <u>April 24, 2017</u> ;
	India Patent Application No. <u>201641014156</u> , filed on <u>April 22, 2016</u> ; and India Patent Applicaton No. <u>201641032763</u> , filed on <u>September 26, 2016</u>
	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204 USA, who are associated with customer number 24197, to insert the application numbers and filing dates above when known;
1	STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");
1	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;
	ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATIONS.

Assignment

Oct 22, 2018 Date Signed

22/10/2018 Date Signed

Page 1 of 1

I, Raja Ganeshan, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented sudisclosed and/or claimed in the following patent app			
U.S. Patent Application entitled			
having U.S. Patent Application No. PCT Application No. <u>PCT/IB2017/052334</u> , India Patent Application No. <u>201641014156</u> India Patent Application No. <u>201641032763</u> ,	, filed on <u>April 22, 2016;</u> and		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests / Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmon 97204 USA, who are associated with custom application numbers and filing dates above w	Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR er number 24197, to insert the		
STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;			
ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.			
Inventor's Signature	Oct 22,2018		
Raja Ganeshan	Date Signed		
Witness Signature	22/10/2018		
	Date Signed		
Witness Name (print)			
strange indust (hum)			

Assignment

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 048772 FRAME: 0653